
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT Stages RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 24 José Antonio individual Senior Masculino 2 07:05:36 03:17

2 28 MILTON RESENDES individual Senior Masculino 2 07:13:11 +07:34 03:20

3 25 Lourenço Cymbron individual Senior Masculino 2 07:18:51 +13:14 03:23

4 13 Pedro Quintas clínica hernâni brôco / grade certa Senior Masculino 2 08:00:41 +55:05 03:42

5 30 Nuno Margaça individual Senior Masculino 2 08:11:24 +01:05:47 03:47

6 29 Nuno Alexandre De Matos 
Gonçalves individual Senior Masculino 2 08:20:58 +01:15:21 03:52

7 11 Filipe Queiriga azuribike mangualde  team Senior Masculino 2 08:23:37 +01:18:00 03:53

8 22 Gil sousa individual Senior Masculino 2 08:45:06 +01:39:30 04:03

9 12 Óscar Osório bikemania famalicão Senior Masculino 2 08:55:11 +01:49:34 04:07

10 32 Ricardo Granja individual Senior Masculino 2 08:55:12 +01:49:36 04:07

11 40 Márcio Ricardo Gomes Bento núcleo do sporting c. p. de vrsa Senior Masculino 2 09:01:01 +01:55:24 04:10

12 14 Paulo Almeida clube millenniumbcp Senior Masculino 2 09:42:29 +02:36:52 04:29

13 48 Filipe Lino individual Senior Masculino 2 09:52:02 +02:46:26 04:34

14 15 Rui Silva clube millenniumbcp Senior Masculino 2 09:59:00 +02:53:24 04:37

15 42 Ludgero Couceiro dos Santos team neutura Senior Masculino 2 10:35:16 +03:29:39 04:54

16 17 Márcio Brilha gdm-teamaço Senior Masculino 2 10:38:57 +03:33:21 04:55

17 43 Pedro Daniel Rodrigues Raposo team neutura Senior Masculino 2 10:48:02 +03:42:25 05:00

18 41 HELDER ALEXANDRE COSTA 
ALMEIDA

rebordosa btt Senior Masculino 2 10:48:25 +03:42:48 05:00

19 20 Diogo Amado individual Senior Masculino 2 10:52:00 +03:46:23 05:01

20 16 Bruno Santos gdm-teamaço Senior Masculino 2 11:59:55 +04:54:18 05:33

21 134 Luis Carlos Vieira Albuquerque 
Amaral

santacastta dão team Senior Masculino 2 12:09:26 +05:03:50 05:37

22 34 Romeu Correia Amado individual Senior Masculino 2 12:42:12 +05:36:35 05:52

23 33 Ricardo Neves individual Senior Masculino 2 12:42:14 +05:36:37 05:52

24 18 Artur Abreu individual Senior Masculino 2 12:54:59 +05:49:22 05:58

25 26 Manuel Pinto individual Senior Masculino 1 03:02:57 *** 02:41

26 19 Carlos Fernandes individual Senior Masculino 1 03:08:15 *** 02:46

27 27 Miguel Peixoto individual Senior Masculino 1 03:13:53 *** 02:51

28 35 Vitor Manuel Guerreiro Vieira individual Senior Masculino 1 03:20:09 *** 02:57

29 38 José Ricardo Freitas l.m.b. Senior Masculino 1 05:06:13 *** 04:30

30 37 José Augusto Marques Peixoto l.m.b. Senior Masculino 1 05:11:31 *** 04:35

31 39 Orlando Amâncio Castro Ribeiro l.m.b. Senior Masculino 1 05:11:33 *** 04:35

32 36 Carlos Manuel Alves Costa l.m.b. Senior Masculino 1 05:16:51 *** 04:40

33 31 Paulo Alexandre Duarte Gomes individual Senior Masculino 1 05:16:59 *** 04:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Sep-2019 15:03

OVERALL - SOLO

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ponta Delgada, PT

28-September-2019

UNOFFICIAL RESULT

129.8 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 28 MILTON RESENDES individual Senior Masculino 04:08:04 04:01

2 24 José Antonio individual Senior Masculino 04:13:34 +05:29 04:06

3 25 Lourenço Cymbron individual Senior Masculino 04:15:24 +07:20 04:08

4 13 Pedro Quintas clínica hernâni brôco / grade certa Senior Masculino 04:40:26 +32:21 04:32

5 11 Filipe Queiriga azuribike mangualde  team Senior Masculino 04:54:14 +46:10 04:46

6 29 Nuno Alexandre De Matos 
Gonçalves individual Senior Masculino 04:55:20 +47:15 04:47

7 30 Nuno Margaça individual Senior Masculino 04:56:23 +48:19 04:48

8 40 Márcio Ricardo Gomes Bento núcleo do sporting c. p. de vrsa Senior Masculino 04:57:40 +49:36 04:49

9 22 Gil sousa individual Senior Masculino 05:03:28 +55:23 04:55

10 32 Ricardo Granja individual Senior Masculino 05:20:30 +01:12:25 05:11

11 12 Óscar Osório bikemania famalicão Senior Masculino 05:20:30 +01:12:25 05:11

12 48 Filipe Lino individual Senior Masculino 05:40:33 +01:32:28 05:31

13 14 Paulo Almeida clube millenniumbcp Senior Masculino 05:44:01 +01:35:57 05:34

14 15 Rui Silva clube millenniumbcp Senior Masculino 05:49:54 +01:41:50 05:40

15 41 HELDER ALEXANDRE 
COSTA ALMEIDA

rebordosa btt Senior Masculino 06:06:20 +01:58:15 05:56

16 42 Ludgero Couceiro dos Santos team neutura Senior Masculino 06:09:06 +02:01:02 05:58

17 43 Pedro Daniel Rodrigues 
Raposo

team neutura Senior Masculino 06:16:33 +02:08:29 06:06

18 17 Márcio Brilha gdm-teamaço Senior Masculino 06:17:01 +02:08:57 06:06

19 20 Diogo Amado individual Senior Masculino 06:38:14 +02:30:09 06:27

20 134 Luis Carlos Vieira Albuquerque 
Amaral

santacastta dão team Senior Masculino 06:53:54 +02:45:50 06:42

21 33 Ricardo Neves individual Senior Masculino 07:30:33 +03:22:29 07:17

22 16 Bruno Santos gdm-teamaço Senior Masculino 07:38:00 +03:29:55 07:25

23 18 Artur Abreu individual Senior Masculino 07:38:00 +03:29:55 07:25

24 34 Romeu Correia Amado individual Senior Masculino 07:38:00 +03:29:55 07:25

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -99ºC -99%09:00

End -99ºC -99%16:41

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 28-Sep-2019 17:16

SOLO - STAGE 1

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ilha Santa Maria, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT

61.8 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 204 Antonio Raposo individual Senior Masculino 03:03:23 02:42

2 207 Nuno Sousa individual Senior Masculino 03:25:23 +22:00 03:01

3 205 Luis garcez individual Senior Masculino 03:30:08 +26:45 03:05

4 209 Pedro faria individual Senior Masculino 03:33:16 +29:53 03:08

5 208 Paulo Martinho Pires individual Senior Masculino 03:45:08 +41:45 03:19

6 201 alvaro melo bispobikes Senior Masculino 03:50:41 +47:18 03:24

7 202 Rui Melo bispobikes Senior Masculino 03:50:42 +47:19 03:24

8 203 Andrea Costa individual Senior Feminino 03:55:43 +52:20 03:28

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -99ºC -99%09:00

End -99ºC -99%12:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Sep-2019 13:37

ETAPA 2 SOLO - STAGE 1

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ponta Delgada, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT

68 KM
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

-99ºC

RANK BIB NAME RESULT TOTAL STAGE

1 Strix-TóBikes 07:31:15 2

138 Bruno Nunes 07:31:14

137 Antonio Cardoso 07:31:15

2 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 07:52:37 2

127 António SANCHES 07:52:34

128 Roberto BARATA 07:52:37

3 Rodas S´Mamede 08:07:21 2

131 Avelino Monteiro 08:07:20

132 David Rasteiro 08:07:21

4 BispoBikes 1 08:48:12 2

105 Filipe Bairos Lopes 08:48:10

106 Marco Paulo Cordeiro Raposo 08:48:12

5 MitralhA 08:55:51 2

122 Michele Macchia 08:55:50

121 Ana Alves 08:55:51

6 Segmento Bike Team/CCMC 09:08:50 2

136 Pedro Carvalho 09:08:49

135 Marco Martins 09:08:50

7 Ciclismo 2640 09:13:45 2

117 Carlos Paulo 09:13:45

118 Gonçalo Inácio 09:13:45

8 100 Laps team 09:54:53 2

102 Nuno Barbosa 09:12:16

101 Luis Miguel Nunes da Conceiçao 09:54:53

9 Guilhabreu Btt / Malhos Team 10:05:18 2

120 Gerardo Fernandes 10:05:17

119 Jéssica Costa 10:05:18

10 Binex Team 11:49:57 2

103 Eduardo Batista 11:49:57

104 Tiago Marques 11:49:57

11 BTT URD-Tires 2 11:53:17 2

109 António Sanches Pinheiro 11:53:15

110 Jorge Claudino 11:53:17

09:03 -99%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 29-Sep-2019 15:05

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ponta Delgada, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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STAGE 2 TEAM 2 - Senior Masculino LAP 129.8 KM



12 RibamarBTT 12:15:12 2

130 Pedro Diogo fernandes Encarnação 12:15:12

129 Luís Fernando Casimiro Soares 12:15:12

13 Modesto Teixeira & Filhos 12:19:03 2

124 Carlos Eduardo Mourão Ferreira 12:19:02

123 Albano José Patrício Teixeira 12:19:03

14 BTT URD-Tires 1 12:20:19 2

107 Carlos Almeida 12:20:19

108 mario rui norberto 12:20:19

15 CCMC - Clube Ciclismo Macedo de Cavaleiros 13:10:52 2

114 Tiago Alexandre Vieira Neto 13:10:52

113 Luis Carlos Vieira Neto 13:10:52

16 CCMC - Clube Ciclismo Macedo de Cavaleiros 2 13:10:52 2

115 Cláudio José Soares Cruz 13:10:52

116 Paulo Alexandre Moutinho dos Santos 13:10:52

17 Xtreme Dão BTTeam 11:20:00 2

144 Nelson Martins 11:20:00

143 Joao Antunes 07:09:10

18 Vallis Longus 04:20:52 1

142 Marco Rocha 04:20:51

141 Hugo Pereira 04:20:52

19 Prozis/Maximusteam 04:36:26 1

125 Daniel Martins 03:18:25

126 Fabio Vicente 04:36:26

20 TEAM BO 07:38:00 1

139 Miguel Vaz 07:38:00

140 Rafael Vaz Filipe 07:38:00

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 29-Sep-2019 15:05

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ponta Delgada, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT
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STAGE 2 TEAM 2 - Senior Masculino LAP 129.8 KM



Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

-99ºC

RANK BIB NAME RESULT

1 Vallis Longus 04:20:52

142 Marco Rocha 04:20:51

141 Hugo Pereira 04:20:52

2 Strix-TóBikes 04:22:01

138 Bruno Nunes 04:22:01

137 Antonio Cardoso 04:22:01

3 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 04:33:24

127 António SANCHES 04:33:22

128 Roberto BARATA 04:33:24

4 Rodas S´Mamede 04:47:31

131 Avelino Monteiro 04:47:31

132 David Rasteiro 04:47:31

5 BispoBikes 1 05:00:28

105 Filipe Bairos Lopes 05:00:27

106 Marco Paulo Cordeiro Raposo 05:00:28

6 Ciclismo 2640 05:11:15

118 Gonçalo Inácio 05:11:15

117 Carlos Paulo 05:11:15

7 MitralhA 05:13:49

121 Ana Alves 05:13:49

122 Michele Macchia 05:13:49

8 Segmento Bike Team/CCMC 05:34:06

136 Pedro Carvalho 05:34:06

135 Marco Martins 05:34:06

9 100 Laps team 05:37:34

101 Luis Miguel Nunes da Conceiçao 05:37:30

102 Nuno Barbosa 05:37:34

10 Guilhabreu Btt / Malhos Team 05:44:37

120 Gerardo Fernandes 05:44:36

119 Jéssica Costa 05:44:37

11 BTT URD-Tires 2 07:00:05

109 António Sanches Pinheiro 07:00:05

110 Jorge Claudino 07:00:05

09:03 -99%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 28-Sep-2019 19:41

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ilha Santa Maria, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT R
REVISED
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STAGE 1 TEAM 2 LAP 129.8 KM



12 Xtreme Dão BTTeam 07:09:10

144 Nelson Martins 07:09:07

143 Joao Antunes 07:09:10

13 BTT URD-Tires 1 07:15:49

108 mario rui norberto 07:15:48

107 Carlos Almeida 07:15:49

14 RibamarBTT 07:16:42

129 Luís Fernando Casimiro Soares 07:16:42

130 Pedro Diogo fernandes Encarnação 07:16:42

15 TEAM BO 07:38:00

139 Miguel Vaz 07:38:00

140 Rafael Vaz Filipe 07:38:00

16 Binex Team 07:38:00

104 Tiago Marques 07:38:00

103 Eduardo Batista 07:38:00

17 Modesto Teixeira & Filhos 07:38:00

124 Carlos Eduardo Mourão Ferreira 07:38:00

123 Albano José Patrício Teixeira 07:38:00

18 CCMC - Clube Ciclismo Macedo de Cavaleiros 07:38:00

114 Tiago Alexandre Vieira Neto 07:38:00

113 Luis Carlos Vieira Neto 07:38:00

19 CCMC - Clube Ciclismo Macedo de Cavaleiros 2 07:38:00

115 Cláudio José Soares Cruz 07:38:00

116 Paulo Alexandre Moutinho dos Santos 07:38:00

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 28-Sep-2019 19:41

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ilha Santa Maria, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT R
REVISED
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STAGE 1 TEAM 2 LAP 129.8 KM



Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

-99ºC

RANK BIB NAME RESULT

1 Strix-TóBikes 03:09:13

138 Bruno Nunes 03:09:13

137 Antonio Cardoso 03:09:13

2 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 03:19:12

127 António SANCHES 03:19:11

128 Roberto BARATA 03:19:12

3 Rodas S´Mamede 03:19:49

131 Avelino Monteiro 03:19:48

132 David Rasteiro 03:19:49

4 Segmento Bike Team/CCMC 03:34:43

136 Pedro Carvalho 03:34:42

135 Marco Martins 03:34:43

5 MitralhA 03:42:02

122 Michele Macchia 03:42:01

121 Ana Alves 03:42:02

6 BispoBikes 1 03:47:43

105 Filipe Bairos Lopes 03:47:42

106 Marco Paulo Cordeiro Raposo 03:47:43

7 Ciclismo 2640 04:02:30

117 Carlos Paulo 04:02:29

118 Gonçalo Inácio 04:02:30

8 Xtreme Dão BTTeam 04:10:53

144 Nelson Martins 04:10:53

9 Binex Team 04:11:57

103 Eduardo Batista 04:11:57

104 Tiago Marques 04:11:57

10 100 Laps team 04:17:23

102 Nuno Barbosa 03:34:42

101 Luis Miguel Nunes da Conceiçao 04:17:23

11 Guilhabreu Btt / Malhos Team 04:20:41

120 Gerardo Fernandes 04:20:41

119 Jéssica Costa 04:20:41

09:03 -99%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 29-Sep-2019 15:04

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ponta Delgada, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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STAGE 2 TEAM 2 LAP 129.8 KM



12 Prozis/Maximusteam 04:36:26

125 Daniel Martins 03:18:25

126 Fabio Vicente 04:36:26

13 Modesto Teixeira & Filhos 04:41:03

124 Carlos Eduardo Mourão Ferreira 04:41:02

123 Albano José Patrício Teixeira 04:41:03

14 BTT URD-Tires 2 04:53:11

109 António Sanches Pinheiro 04:53:10

110 Jorge Claudino 04:53:11

15 RibamarBTT 04:58:29

130 Pedro Diogo fernandes Encarnação 04:58:29

129 Luís Fernando Casimiro Soares 04:58:29

16 BTT URD-Tires 1 05:04:30

107 Carlos Almeida 05:04:30

108 mario rui norberto 05:04:30

17 CCMC - Clube Ciclismo Macedo de Cavaleiros 05:32:52

114 Tiago Alexandre Vieira Neto 05:32:52

113 Luis Carlos Vieira Neto 05:32:52

18 CCMC - Clube Ciclismo Macedo de Cavaleiros 2 05:32:52

115 Cláudio José Soares Cruz 05:32:52

116 Paulo Alexandre Moutinho dos Santos 05:32:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 29-Sep-2019 15:04

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ponta Delgada, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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STAGE 2 TEAM 2 LAP 129.8 KM



RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 204 Antonio Raposo individual Senior Masculino 03:03:23 02:42

2 207 Nuno Sousa individual Senior Masculino 03:25:23 +22:00 03:01

3 205 Luis garcez individual Senior Masculino 03:30:08 +26:45 03:05

4 209 Pedro faria individual Senior Masculino 03:33:16 +29:53 03:08

5 208 Paulo Martinho Pires individual Senior Masculino 03:45:08 +41:45 03:19

6 201 alvaro melo bispobikes Senior Masculino 03:50:41 +47:18 03:24

7 202 Rui Melo bispobikes Senior Masculino 03:50:42 +47:19 03:24

8 203 Andrea Costa individual Senior Feminino 03:55:43 +52:20 03:28

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -99ºC -99%09:00

End -99ºC -99%12:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Sep-2019 13:37

ETAPA 2 SOLO - STAGE 1

Azores Challenge MTB 2019
Ponta Delgada, PT

28-September-2019

OFFICIAL RESULT

68 KM
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